CITY OF ST. FRANCIS ST. FRANCIS, MN ANOKA COUNTY

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-11

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN ON-SALE INTOXICATING LIQUOR LICENSE, SUNDAY SALES, & 2 AM LICENSE TO CHESTER'S SMALL TOWN TAVERN & EATERY, LLC

WHEREAS, Chester's Small Town Tavern & Eatery submitted an application on February 8, 2024 to obtain an On-Sale Intoxicating Liquor License, Sunday Sales License, & 2 AM license for Chester's Small Town Tavern & Eatery located at 3220 Bridge St. NW St. Francis, MN 55070

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of St. Francis, Minnesota, that:

- To grant and approve an On-Sale Intoxicating Liquor License, Sunday Sales License, & 2
 AM License to Chester's Small Town Tavern & Eatery for the premises located at 3220
 Bridge St. NW St. Francis, MN 55070
- 2. The license is conditioned on the applicant's ongoing compliance with its application that is on file with the City Clerk, including its ongoing operation as a restaurant, and are further subject to all terms and conditions of the City Code Chapter 5 Section 4.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of St. Francis, Minnesota this 20th day of February, 2024.

| | Joseph Muehlbauer, Mayor |
|---------------------------|--------------------------|
| | |
| | |
| Jennifer Wida, City Clerk | |